

#### NO.NU/EST/APT/JRF/BS/18/1928

Ms. Badatala Sowkhya 26 Bank of India, Ambika Dalwada Lane, Nr. H.L.Commerce College, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380009 Ph : 9493984300 Email : sowkhyab@gmail.com

Sub: Amended Appointment Order for the post of Jr. Research Fellow for ISRO funded project titled "Calibration and Validation of RISAT – 1 SAR Sensor" under Institute of Technology, Nirma University. Ref.: (i) Appointment Order No.NU/EST/APT/JRF/BS/18/1654 dated 9<sup>th</sup> July, 2018.

(ii) Minutes of Meeting dated 17-03-2018

With reference to the approval as stated above, it has been decided to appoint you on the post of Jr. Research Fellow for ISRO funded project titled "Calibration and Validation of RISAT – 1 SAR Sensor" under Institute of Technology, Nirma University on a monthly stipend of **Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand)** + 20 % HRA with effect from the date of joining. You have to convey your consent within a week. Your appointment is subject to the following conditions.

- This appointment is purely on temporary basis for a period of one year or till the end of project (whichever is earlier).
- You will directly report and work under Dr. Parul Patel, Principal Investigator for this project.
- You shall produce the following original documents for verification and records at the time of joining.
  - 1. University mark sheets and certificates with attested copies thereof for the degree/Post Graduate examinations.
  - 2. Relieving order from the present employer if working elsewhere.
- You shall devote your whole time to the service of the Institute / University and shall not, without having first obtained the permission of the competent authority, apply for or accept any job or service carrying with or without remuneration while you are in the service of the University.
- You shall not remain absent from your duties without prior permission from the competent authority of the University.
- In case you desire to leave the services of the Institute / University, you will have to give one week notice to the authorities.
- You will be entitled for Leaves as per the project guidelines.
- The University reserves the right to dispense with your services at any time by giving one week's notice or notice pay thereof and terminate your services without assigning any reason whatsoever.
- The appointment order is served on you in duplicate, one copy of which may be signed in token of your acceptance and return to us immediately.

ILL

Additional Director School of Engineering, Institute of Technology

I, Badatala Sawkhya accept the terms and conditions of the above appointment order and shall join my duties on \_\_\_\_\_.

Copies to: 1. Dr. P.V. Patel – HOD Civil Eng.

2. Dr. Parul Patel - Principal Investigator

3. Accounts Officer

4. Internal Auditor

5. Personal File

D:\OS Inchrage work\Heta EST Correspondence\JRF Folder\JRF\_appt-order.doc

#### Nirma University

## No. APT/NU/EXTN/BS/19/3906

NIRMA UNIVERSITY

5<sup>th</sup> September, 2019

## **ORDER**

+,.

Read: 1. Appointment order No. NU/EST/APT/JRF/BS/18/1928 dated 17-07-2018
2. Approval of Competent Authority dated 03-09-2019 on note dated 19-07-19

## Subject : Extension of Appointment

In reference to above subject, the Competent Authority is pleased to order for the continuance of appointment of Ms. Badatala Sowkhya as JRF. for ISRO funded project titled "Calibration and Validation of RISAT – 1 SAR Sensor" at Civil Engineering Department in the School of Engineering, Institute of Technology, Nirma University for <u>further one year w.e.f. 16-07-2019</u> with revised monthly stipend of Rs.31000/-  $\pm$  20% HRA (Rs.6200/-) per month.

The other terms and conditions of the appointment as stipulated in the order referred at Sr. No. 1 above shall remain unchanged.

00

Assistant Registrar

To, Ms. Badatala Sowkhya Jr. Research Fellow ISRO funded project, Civil Eng. Dept., SoE, Institute of Technology

### Copy to:

- 1. Additional Director SoE, IT
- 2. HOD Civil Eng. Dept.
- 3. Dr. Pårul Patel PI
- 4. Chief Account Officer
- 5. Internal Auditor
- 6. EST for Personal File and Salary Bill



# NO.NU/APP/Exe. order/JRF/2020 / 1624 Date: 17:09.2020

## <u>ORDER</u>

Read: 1. Nirma University order No. NU/EST/APT/JRF/BS/18/1928 dated 17/07/2018

2. Extension order No. APT/NU/EXTN/BS/19/3906 dated 05/09/2019

3. Approval of Competent Authority dt. 15/09/2020 on note dt.17/08/2020.

Sub: Extension of Appointment as JRF.

In reference to above subject, the Competent Authority is pleased to order for the continuance of appointment of Ms. Badatala Sowkhya as JRF under ISRO funded project, titled "Calibration and Validation of RISAT-1 sensor" in the Civil Engg., Department in the School of Engineering, Institute of Technology for the period from 16/07/2020 to 31/12/2020.

The other terms and conditions of the appointment as stipulated in the order referred at Sr. No. 1 above shall remain unchanged.

Deputy Registrar Establishment Section, NU

To, Ms. Badatala Sowkhya JRF, ISRO Funded Project Civil Department Institute of Technology

Copies to: 1. Dr. Urmil Dave, HOD - Civil dept.

- 2. Dr. Parul Patel, Professor and Co-PI, Civil Dept.
- 3. Dy. Registrar (IT)
- 4. Chief Accounts Officer
- 5. Internal Auditor
- 6. OS-IT
- 7. Personal File

H:\EST 09.12.2019\JRF\JRF 2020\Extention Order of JRF\Extension order of JRF civil doc



NO.NU/APP/Exe.order/JRF/2021 / 3768 Date:17.02.2021

## <u>ORDER</u>

Read: 1. Nirma University order No. NU/EST/APT/JRF/BS/18/1928 dated 17/07/2018

- 2. Extension order No. APT/NU/EXTN/BS/19/3906 dated 05/09/2019
- 3. Extension order No. APT/NU/EXTN/BS/19/1624 dated 17/09/2020
- 4. Extension order No. NU/APP/Exe.order/JRF/2020/3465 dated 08/01/2021
- 5. Approval of Competent Authority dt. 05/02/2021 on note dt.02/02/2021.

Sub: Extension of Appointment as JRF.

In reference to above subject, the Competent Authority has decided to extend the term of appointment of Ms. Badatala Sowkhya as JRF under ISRO funded project, titled "Calibration and Validation of RISAT-1 sensor" in the Civil Engg., Department in the School of Engineering, Institute of Technology for further period of six months from 01/01/2021 to 30/06/2021 with existing monthly emolument i.e. Rs. 31,000/ + HRA (Rs. 6200). The other terms and conditions of the appointment as stipulated in the order referred at Sr. No. 1 & 2 above shall remain unchanged.

Registrar

Establishment Section, NU

To, Ms. Badatala Sowkhya JRF, ISRO Funded Project Civil Department Institute of Technology

Copies to: 1. Additional Director, SoE, IT NU

- 2. Dr. Urmil Dave, HOD -- Civil dept.
- 2. Dr. Parul Patel, Professor and Co-PI, Civil Dept.
- 3. Dy. Registrar (IT)
- 4. Chief Accounts Officer
- 5. Internal Auditor
- 6. OS-IT
- 7. Personal File

H:\EST 09 12 2019\JRF\JRF 2020\Extention Order of JRF\Extension order of JRF civil doc